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Group: N= 105
Strongl i Strongl Pct Strongl

HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS N T aors AEree Neutral Disagree “UOEY N e e

Overall rating of all questions in this section: 99 323% 55.6% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 87.9% 4.2
32 55 12 0 0

| am encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult for me. 105 333% 44.8% 20.0% 1.0% 1.0% 78.1% 4.1
35 47 21 1 1

My school is positive, nurturing and caring. 105 36.2% 41.9% 20.0% 1.9% 0.0% 78.1% 4.1
38 44 21 2 0

There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have something to say. 104 442% 37.5% 13.5% 3.8% 1.0% 81.7% 4.2
46 39 14 4 1

There is an adult from my school who always wants me to do my best. 105 58.1% 314% 6.7% 3.8% 0.0% 89.5% 4.4
61 33 7 4 0

At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who believes | will be a success. 105 486% 33.3% 152% 2.9% 0.0% 81.9% 4.3
51 35 16 3 0

There is an adult from my school who checks on how | am doing. 101  26.7% 44.6% 17.8% 89% 2.0% 71.3% 3.9
27 45 18 9 2

There is an adult from from my school who | can go to for help if | need it. 103 42.7% 36.9% 13.6% 5.8% 1.0% 79.6% 4.1
44 38 14 6 1

Strongl i Strongl Pct Strongl

PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION N T aors AEree Neutral Disagree “UOREY N e e

Overall rating of all questions in this section: 96 73% 75.0% 16.7% 1.0% 0.0% 82.3% 3.9
7 72 16 1 0

| am excited by what | am learning. 105 11.4% 51.4% 31.4% 4.8% 1.0% 62.9% 3.7
12 54 33 5 1

| feel | am prepared for the next step of my educational experience. 103  194% 41.7% 29.1% 9.7%  0.0% 61.2% 3.7
20 43 30 10 0

My school provides quality classes/activities that meet my interests and talents. 102 16.7% 44.1% 324% 6.9%  0.0% 60.8% 3.7
17 45 33 7 0

It is easy for me to stay focused on my schoolwork. 104 154% 32.7% 35.6% 14.4% 1.9% 48.1% 3.5
16 34 37 15 2

I'm always trying to do better on my schoolwork. 103  59.2% 33.0% 58% 1.9% 0.0% 92.2% 4.5
61 34 6 2 0

| complete my assignments on time. 105 305% 352% 23.8% 6.7% 3.8% 65.7% 3.8
32 37 25 7 4

| regularly attend academic support opportunities when | am struggling with my learning. 102 20.6% 27.5% 255% 8.8% 17.6% 48.0% 3.2
21 28 26 9 18

| am motivated to complete assignments when they are... 103 59.2% 20.4% 7.8% 8.7% 3.9% 79.6% 4.2
61 21 8 9 4




N Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly Pct Strongly  Mean

SAFETY Agree Disagree Agree/Agree

Overall rating of all questions in this section: 100 28.0% 50.0% 20.0% 2.0% 0.0% 78.0% 4.0
28 50 20 2 0

School staff takes student concerns seriously. 104 40.4% 288% 23.1% 6.7% 1.0% 69.2% 4.0
42 30 24 7 1

Concerns about safety are addressed appropriately in my school. 103 35.0% 37.9% 233% 1.9% 1.9% 72.8% 4.0
36 39 24 2 2

| feel safe at my school (virtual or in person) 102 46.1% 26.5% 21.6% 2.9% 2.9% 72.5% 4.1
47 27 22 3 3

N Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly PctStrongly  Mean

SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING i i | Acreo/nerer

Overall rating of all questions in this section: 90 15.6% 65.6% 16.7% 2.2% 0.0% 81.1% 3.9
14 59 15 2 0

The adults at this school treat students fairly. 103 31.1% 524% 12.6% 1.9% 1.9% 83.5% 4.1
32 54 13 2 2

The adults at my school respect cultural, ethnic and gender differences. 103  47.6% 35.0% 155% 1.9% 0.0% 82.5% 4.3
49 36 16 2 0

| feel like | am a part of the school community. 104 346% 46.2% 11.5% 58% 1.9% 80.8% 4.1
36 48 12 6 2

| like learning for other students. 101 20.8% 29.7% 27.7% 12.9% 8.9% 50.5% 3.4
21 30 28 13 9

People are respectful to others at my school. 105 19.0% 343% 314% 95% 5.7% 53.3% 3.5
20 36 33 10 6

My school listens to student input on important issues. 102 353% 29.4% 275% 7.8% 0.0% 64.7% 3.9
36 30 28 8 0

| feel close to people in my school. 103  359% 31.1% 194% 7.8% 5.8% 67.0% 3.8
37 32 20 8 6

I'm happy to be at my school. 102 52.0% 29.4% 11.8% 3.9% 2.9% 81.4% 4.2
53 30 12 4 3




ACADEMIC PROGRESS N Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly I Pct Strongly  Mean

Agree Disagree Agree/Agree

Overall rating of all questions in this section: 97 49.5% 402% 93% 1.0% 0.0% 89.7% 4.4
48 39 9 1 0

| understand how assignments and tests are graded. 103 30.1% 42.7% 17.5% 7.8% 1.9% 72.8% 3.9
31 44 18 8 2

My teacher(s) respond to my questions about my schoolwork. 102 51.0% 412% 78% 0.0% 0.0% 92.2% 4.4
52 42 8 0 0

Teachers grade fairly. 104 49.0% 385% 9.6% 19% 1.0% 87.5% 4.3
51 40 10 2 1

Adults on my school encourage me to work hard so that | can be successful. 105 57.1% 248% 124% 3.8% 1.9% 81.9% 4.3
60 26 13 4 2

Teachers from my school work hard to help me with my schoolwork when | need it. 103 58.3% 31.1% 87% 0.0% 1.9% 89.3% 4.4
60 32 9 0 2

Teachers from my school give students a chance to take part in classroom discussions or 103 544% 282% 10.7% 3.9% 2.9% 82.5% 4.3

activities. 56 29 11 4 3

Teachers from my school go out of their way to help students. 105 50.5% 30.5% 124% 57% 1.0% 81.0% 4.2
53 32 13 6 1

My teacher(s) provide me with timely and regular feedback on my learning 104 48.1% 36.5% 9.6% 3.8% 1.9% 84.6% 4.3
50 38 10 4 2

COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Questions N SUOMl Agree Neutral Disagree DUOEV I e Mean

| am interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 105 54.3% 45.7% 54.3% 3.2
57 48

| am interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 105 8.6% 91.4% 8.6% 1.3
9 96

| am interested in the military beyond high school. 105 18.1% 81.9% 18.1% 1.7
19 86

| am interested in none of the options listed. 105  12.4% 87.6% 12.4% 1.5
13 92

| am undecided about my plans beyond high school. 105 32.4% 67.6% 32.4% 2.3
34 71

I know the kinds of courses | need to pass to be prepared for college. 105 40.0% 60.0% 40.0% 2.6
42 63

| know what classes | will have to take and pass to graduate from high school. 104  48.1% 51.9% 48.1% 2.9
50 54




